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 1,706,577  21,261,006  23,167,130

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 1,621,829
 84,748

-17.6
-11.7

 20,217,642
 1,043,364

-8.0
-8.2

 22,033,865
 1,133,265

-8.1
-8.4

-17.3 -8.0 -8.1

 28,862  351,010  381,157

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

-10.1 -2.9 -3.3

 636  8,260  9,015

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-6.5 -7.4

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 33,402
 5,129

 1,966,591

-14.3
-4.2

-17.2

 425,182
 66,214

 23,888,318

-5.6
 3.3
-1.8

 463,184
 72,114

 26,195,765

-5.5
 3.4
-1.4

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

NOVEMBER 2008 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo 
LaGuardia passenger traffic fell (17.3%), with declines
to domestic and international traffic of (17.6%) and
(11.7%) respectively. Mainline and regional jet
operations each fell by about (10%). Spirit again led in
growth with a 6.6% gain.  LGA number 1, 2 and 3
ranked airlines: American, Delta and USAirways were
at the bottom in growth, with a collective loss of
224,000 passengers.

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-16.5

 26,285
 1,839

 738

 319,754
 21,002
 10,254

 347,319
 22,680
 11,158

-10.4
 10.5
-31.9

-2.7
 7.4

-21.6

 127  2,454  2,703-31.0  33.4  33.1

 628
 8

-15.4
-60.0

 8,106
 154

-6.2
-22.6

 8,841
 174

-7.1
-21.6

 114,568
 6,997

 25,488
 264,368

-24.5
-17.6
-19.3
-15.3

 1,520,964
 94,345

 306,253
 3,360,833

-12.5
-17.8
-13.5
-4.5

 1,657,752
 102,352
 335,765

 3,671,134

-12.6
-18.8
-13.4
-4.3

-3.2
 6.4

-22.2

Non Revenue Passengers  57,604 -4.3  728,057  8.2  787,277  7.7

 364,516 -17.0  4,634,006 -4.0  5,023,292 -4.2Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  13,558 -10.7  167,287 -1.0  181,349 -1.6
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AMERICAN
DELTA
US AIRWAYS
UNITED
NORTHWEST
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
AMERICAN EAGLE
SPIRIT AIRLINES
COMAIR, INC.
USAIR EXP: AIR WISCONSI
DELTA SHUTTLE
CONTINENTAL
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AIR CANADA
USAIR EXP-PIEDMONT
MIDWEST AIRLINES, INC.
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAUQUA
US AIRWAYS:REPUBLIC A
US AIR EXP:COLGAN AIR
FRONTIER AIRLINES

Airline Name

 4,458,664
 2,675,989
 1,913,485
 1,575,675
 1,526,358
 1,181,534

 831,582
 968,509
 926,759
 860,137
 843,669
 816,037
 710,248

 0
 539,815
 370,836
 344,535
 250,097
 234,807
 219,928

Domestic

 87,620
 59,315
 13,905

 0
 0
 0

 170,616
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 675,644
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Intl

 4,546,284
 2,735,304
 1,927,390
 1,575,675
 1,526,358
 1,181,534
 1,002,198

 968,509
 926,759
 860,137
 843,669
 816,037
 710,248
 675,644
 539,815
 370,836
 344,535
 250,097
 234,807
 219,928

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 19.6
 31.4
 39.8
 46.6
 53.1
 58.2
 62.6
 66.7
 70.7
 74.5
 78.1
 81.6
 84.7
 87.6
 89.9
 91.5
 93.0
 94.1
 95.1
 96.1

Cum %

DELTA
UNITED
US AIRWAYS
CONTINENTAL
FRONTIER AIRLINES
MIDWEST AIRLINES, IN
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
NORTHWEST
AIR CANADA
AMERICAN EAGLE
AMERICAN
USAIR EXP: AIR WISCO
USAIR EXP-PIEDMONT
COMAIR, INC.
ATA AIRLINES
USAIR EXP-PSA
NW AIRLINK:PINNACL
CONTINENTAL EXPRE
SPIRIT AIRLINES
DELTA: ASA

Airline Name

 4,717
 1,506

 633
 571
 376
 292
 237
 196
 146
 112
 77
 70
 32
 19
 14
 12
 3
 3
 0
 0

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending November 2008LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

484.3 56

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 484.3  17
International Passenger Service

 30.4  5

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 519.7

 21.4

 12

 1

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

35.6 6@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

519.9 62

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

12 Month Ending Data

 22,033,865

 1,060,045

 73,220

Passengers

 8,841

 151

 23

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 52.3
 69.0
 76.1
 82.4
 86.5
 89.8
 92.4
 94.6
 96.2
 97.4
 98.3
 99.1
 99.4
 99.6
 99.8
 99.9

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 251.1
 233.2

 11
 6

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 3.4
 16.2
 10.8

 3
 1
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 382.0
 102.3

 30
 26

Jet service provided
Canada 
Carribean and Bermuda 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 4
 2
 0

 33.7
 1.9
 0.0


